
2013 ALDS DETROIT TIGERS ROSTER
ALPHABETICAL

Alburquerque, Al, rhp 62
Alvarez, Jose, lhp 52
Avila, Alex, c+ 13
Belliard, Rafael, coach 17
Benoit, Joaquin, rhp 53
Brookens, Tom, coach 61
Cabrera, Miguel, inf 24
Dirks, Andy, of+ 12
Dotel, Octavio, rhp (DL) 20
Fielder, Prince, inf+ 28
Fister, Doug, rhp 58
Harrah, Toby, coach 87
Hunter, Torii, of 48
Iglesias, Jose, inf 1
Infante, Omar, inf 4
Jackson, Austin, of 14
Jones, Jeff, coach 51
Kelly, Don, inf/of+ 32
Lamont, Gene, coach 22
Leyland, Jim, manager 10
Marte, Luis, rhp (DL) 49
Martinez, Victor, dh# 41
McClendon, Lloyd, coach 8
Pena, Brayan, c# 55
Peralta, Jhonny, inf 27
Perez, Hernan, inf 26
Porcello, Rick, rhp 21
Putkonen, Luke, rhp 36
Rojas, Mike, coach 59
Sanchez, Anibal, rhp 19
Santiago, Ramon, inf# 39
Scherzer, Max, rhp 37
Smyly, Drew, lhp 33
Veras, Jose, rhp 31
Verlander, Justin, rhp 35
Worth, Danny, inf (DL) 29

+ - lefthanded hitter
# - switch-hitter

as of 10/4/13

NUMERICAL
1 Iglesias, Jose, inf 
4 Infante, Omar, inf 
8 McClendon, Lloyd, coach

10 Leyland, Jim, manager
12 Dirks, Andy, of+
13 Avila, Alex, c+ 
14 Jackson, Austin, of 
17 Belliard, Rafael, coach
19 Sanchez, Anibal, rhp 
20 Dotel, Octavio, rhp (DL)
21 Porcello, Rick, rhp
22 Lamont, Gene, coach
24 Cabrera, Miguel, inf
26 Perez, Hernan, inf
27 Peralta, Jhonny, inf
28 Fielder, Prince, inf+
29 Worth, Danny, inf (DL)
31 Veras, Jose, rhp
32 Kelly, Don, inf/of
33 Smyly, Drew, lhp
35 Verlander, Justin, rhp
36 Putkonen, Luke, rhp
37 Scherzer, Max, rhp
39 Santiago, Ramon, inf#
41 Martinez, Victor, dh#
48 Hunter, Torii, of
49 Marte, Luis, rhp (DL)
51 Jones, Jeff, coach
52 Alvarez, Jose, lhp
53 Benoit, Joaquin, rhp
55 Pena, Brayan, c#
58 Fister, Doug, rhp
59 Rojas, Mike, coach
61 Brookens, Tom, coach
62 Alburquerque, Al, rhp
87 Harrah, Toby, coach

POSITIONAL
MANAGER
Leyland, Jim 10

COACHES (7)
Belliard, Rafael 17
Brookens, Tom 61
Harrah, Toby 87
Jones, Jeff 51
Lamont, Gene 22
McClendon, Lloyd 8
Rojas, Mike 59

PITCHERS (11+2)
Alburquerque, Al, rhp 62
Alvarez, Jose, lhp 52
Benoit, Joaquin, rhp 53
Dotel, Octavio, rhp (DL) 20
Fister, Doug, rhp 58
Marte, Luis (DL) 49
Porcello, Rick, rhp 21
Putkonen, Luke, rhp 36
Sanchez, Anibal, rhp 19
Scherzer, Max, rhp 37
Smyly, Drew, lhp 33
Veras, Jose, rhp 31
Verlander, Justin, rhp 35

CATCHERS (2)
Avila, Alex+ 13
Pena, Brayan# 55

INFIELDERS (7+1)
Cabrera, Miguel 24
Fielder, Prince+ 28
Iglesias, Jose 1
Infante, Omar 4
Peralta, Jhonny 27
Perez, Hernan 26
Santiago, Ramon# 39
Worth, Danny (DL) 29

OUTFIELDERS (4)
Dirks, Andy+ 12
Hunter, Torii 48
Jackson, Austin 14
Kelly, Don+ 32

DESIGNATED HITTERS (1)
Martinez, Victor# 41


